
NSEA National Schools Equestrian Association
GRASS ROOTS SHOW JUMPING CHAMPIONSHIPS FESTIVAL
at the All England Jumping Course, Hickstead
Wednesday 23rd August 2023

Riders highlighted in red, please contact the SHOW SECRETARY URGENTLY

Start times are approximate and merely a guide. Please be prepared to jump ahead of time. 

Notifications on the day will be posted on the NSEA Facebook page.

NSEA Live Scoring for all classes.                                          MH Photos

Polo club house open 2pm-9pm for food

Wednesday 8am - 3pm hot food, 3-5pm cold food. 5pm clubhouse closed. Also Nosebag catering

in the stable field from 7.30am.

Prize givings will be unmounted, but correctly dressed. 

Riders, please thank sponsors, judges, stewards & officials for their time.

DO NOT GO NEAR THE INTERNATIONAL GRASS ARENA- YOUR SCHOOL COULD BE ELIMINATED IF YOU

FOUND IN THIS ARENA. NO HORSE, RIDERS, FRIENDS OR RELATIONS!

GRASS ROOTS CHAMPIONSHIPS CLASSES

CLASS 11G
40cm Team & Individual Championships Polo Arena
may be led/assisted

No School Team Horse

CLASS 11G
40cm Team & Individual Championships Polo Arena
may be led/assisted

No School Team Horse

8am 108 King's Hawford Kings Hawford TANK I
109 King's Hawford Kings Hawford TASHA I
121 King's Hawford Kings Hawford Tia team
120 King's Hawford Kings Hawford Tiggy team

8.12. 132 Maylandsea Primary Maylandsea primary school PEPPER I
133 Maylandsea Primary Maylandsea primary school Charlie team
130 Maylandsea Primary Maylandsea primary school Charlie team
131 Maylandsea Primary Maylandsea primary school Rocky team

8.24 165 Skippers Hill Manor Prep School ANTONIUS I



170 St Josephs Catholic Primary School SANCHO I

171 St Margaret's Prep School St Margarets Prep BROUGHTON PAINT BRUSH I
173 St Margaret's Prep School St Margarets Prep RADIATOR SPRING I

8.36 174 St Margaret's Prep School St Margarets Prep COSFORD VENGENACE I
175 St Margaret's Prep School St Margarets Prep Elvis team

176 St Margaret's Prep School BLACKAMOOR BOMBARDIER I

187 Sutton Valence School MAGGIE DOLL I

8.48 196 Thomas Russell Junior School BUNNY I

205 Uplands Community College PADDY I

208 Widford school LOLA I

210 Albourne C of E primary Albourne CofE Primary Alley team
9am 211 Albourne C of E primary Albourne CofE Primary Ulverscroft Northern Lad team

212 Albourne C of E primary Albourne CofE Primary Maisie team
213 Albourne C of E primary Albourne CofE Primary Dinky team

437 Albourne C of E primary PUZZLE I

9.12 217 Ashford School Ashford Prep School BURESIDE BLOCKBUSTER I
218 Ashford School Ashford Prep School Mouse team
216 Ashford School Ashford Prep School FLOSSIE I
445 Ashford School Ashford Prep School BAILEY I

9.24 234 Blackmore Primary School LEUCARUM ROMEO I

221 Atelier 21 MERRYLEGS I

248 Burgess Hill Girls NYTON NOBODY'S FOOL I 

9.36 260 Colchester County High School for Girls RUBY'S GIFT I

272 Earls Colne Primary School and Nursery FINKLEYS DANCING QUEEN I

276 Farlington LOUIS I

307 Holy Trinity Church of England Primary School DOULTON SERGE I

9.48 325 Leweston School BALLYMOATE SKY I

342 Marlborough House School MHS GATSBY I
345 Marlborough House School MHS POLLY I
346 Marlborough House School MHS POLLY I
343 Marlborough House School MHS MOUSE I



second coursewalk 10 mins

10.06 349 Moor Park Moor Park FINGLEBRIDGE FINTIME I
352 Moor Park Moor Park MAESYRONNEN LADY PHILLIPPAI
353 Moor Park Moor Park BENGAD CARRICA I
351 Moor Park Moor Park FRIARS HARLEQUIN I

10.18 359 Pangbourne College  SOVEREIGN I

220 Atelier 21 MERRYLEGS I

361 Rendcomb College MR PEPPER I

366 Saint Ronan's School Saint Ronans Thistledown Vulcanic team
10.30. 367 Saint Ronan's School Saint Ronans Sonny Boy II team

369 Saint Ronan's School Saint Ronans Bea team
370 Saint Ronan's School Saint Ronans Jimmy team

409 St. Andrew's (Woking) School STANRAY MERCEDES I

10.42 411 St. Andrew's (Woking) School CARAMEL I

412 Stonham Aspal CEVA Primary School RAILWAY TOFFEE 2 I

2 Aberdour MR MONKEY MISCHIEF I

4 Ashfold School RISING PHOENIX I

14 Beachborough School Beachborough school STONEYMOORS BLUEBIRD I
10.54 10 Beachborough School Beachborough schoolJerry team

12 Beachborough School Beachborough school MOONSHINE I

20 Beechwood Park School Beechwood Gold Hilin Morgan team
17 Beechwood Park School Beechwood Gold Starlite Dancer team

11.06 26 Beechwood Park School Beechwood Gold Rolo team
19 Beechwood Park School Beechwood Gold Mayboy Brandy Snap team

44 Cheam School Cheam FARLEIGH LAETITIA I
47 Cheam School Cheam Rhulan Linda team

11.18 53 Cheam School Cheam Tullylodge Primrose team
51 Cheam School Cheam Raven team

49 Cheam School RAVENSROOT DARK SECRET I

62 Croft Preparatory School The Croft School Team MundellWALLMYERS TIGGY WINKLE I
11.30. 64 Croft Preparatory School The Croft School Team MundellLilibet team

60 Croft Preparatory School The Croft School Team MundellBella team

63 Croft Preparatory School The Croft School Team ThorntonMerlin team



66 Croft Preparatory School The Croft School Team ThorntonRunaway Bay team
11.42 61 Croft Preparatory School The Croft School Team ThorntonDykes Blackberry Mead team

65 Croft Preparatory School The Croft School Team ThorntonBELLA I

69 Dorset House Dorset House PETER I
70 Dorset House Dorset House SPIRIT I

11.56 71 Dorset House Dorset House Pickles team

80 Elstree Elstree School Crossfield Robyn team
81 Elstree Elstree School Shybont Honiton Lace team
82 Elstree Elstree School Eric team

12.06 98 Hatherop Castle School Hatherop Castle SchoolALFIE I
99 Hatherop Castle School Hatherop Castle SchoolBilly team
97 Hatherop Castle School Hatherop Castle SchoolKatherines Blaze team

102 Hatherop Castle School Hatherop Castle SchoolSequoia Spring Fever team

12.18 435 Heywood Prep School WINNEYDENE COUNTRYMAN I

155 Puttenham Church of England Infant School GEORGE I

12.27. 350 Moor Park COURTLAND JP BENJAMIN I

253 Chinthurst School DULAIS VALLEY KULAIS I

CLASS 12G
50cm Team & Individual Championships Ring 3
may be assisted

No School Team Horse
8.20. 140 Millfield Millfield Tango Mr Ed team

139 Millfield Millfield Colliers Pilotlite team
141 Millfield Millfield Crugbar Black Diamond team
137 Millfield Millfield Bluebell team

8.30. 197 Tockington Manor Tockington Manor Ardmagrath Omar team
198 Tockington Manor Tockington Manor Comanche Magic team
199 Tockington Manor Tockington Manor Dykebeck Wild Lupin team

203 Trinity CE VC Primary School Trinity Princess cherry blossom team
8.40. 202 Trinity CE VC Primary School Trinity Pipers spirit team

200 Trinity CE VC Primary School Trinity Ronja team
204 Trinity CE VC Primary School Trinity Vixen epic team

206 Wentworth Primary School CAOIMHE FANCY individual

8.50. 83 Feltonfleet School PLASDELYN WOODSMOKE I



93 Harrodian School CLOVER HILL JESSE I

160 Queen Elizabeth's school FRIEND I

57 Churcher's College Junior School and NurseryChurcher's College Silver Star team
9am. 59 Churcher's College Junior School and NurseryChurcher's College Moody Mag team

58 Churcher's College Junior School and NurseryChurcher's College Mountain Romeo team
54 Churcher's College Junior School and NurseryChurcher's College Sandford Gold team

4 Ashfold School Ashfold Schold Rising Phoenix team
9.10. 5 Ashfold School Ashfold School BWLCHCLAWDD MABON MAI I

9 Ashfold School Ashfold School Bracken team
8 Ashfold School Ashfold School Sid team

26 Beechwood Park School Beechwood Gold Rolo team
9.20. 21 Beechwood Park School Beechwood Gold ROSSLAYNE CHRISTOPHER ROBINI

19 Beechwood Park School Beechwood Gold Mayboy Brandy Snap team

27 Bentley St Pauls C of E primary School TYREOS FELICITY I

44 Cheam School Cheam Farleigh Laetitia team
9.30. 51 Cheam School Cheam Raven team

53 Cheam School Cheam Tullylodge Primrose team
48 Cheam School Cheam Sid team

49 Cheam School  RAVENSROOT DARK SECRET I

9.40. 282 Hanford School CRACKER I

287 Hazlegrove Prep School PADDY POWER I

290 Hazlegrove Prep School BOB THE REBEL I

63 Croft Preparatory School The Croft School MERLIN I
9.50. 66 Croft Preparatory School The Croft School Runaway Bay team

61 Croft Preparatory School The Croft School Dykes Blackberry Mead team

73 Elms School, Herefordshire The Elms School, RedHiawatha team
75 Elms School, Herefordshire The Elms School, RedLucky team

10am 74 Elms School, Herefordshire The Elms School, RedBreeze team
79 Elms School, Herefordshire The Elms School, RedWINNE I

76 Elms School, Herefordshire DOUBLES DEXTER I

10.10. 100 Hatherop Castle School BUTTONS I
second coursewalk 10 mins
10.20. 435 Heywood Prep School WINNEYDENE COUNTRYMAN I

107 James Oglethorpe Junior School HENFYNYW PRINCESS CHARLOTTEI



108 King's Hawford Kings Hawford Tank team
109 King's Hawford Kings Hawford Tasha team

10.30. 121 King's Hawford Kings Hawford TIA I
120 King's Hawford Kings Hawford Tiggy team

132 Maylandsea Primary PEPPER I

234 Blackmore Primary School LEUCARUM ROMEO I

10.40. 324 Leweston School OLD FORGE CHARLIE I

439 Ludgrove  BROTHER BEE I

262 Corfe Castle Primary School FRED I

165 Skippers Hill Manor Prep School ANTONIUS I

10.50. 166 Sompting Abbotts COPPER SONNY I

170 St Josephs Catholic Primary School SANCHO I

171 St Margaret's Prep School St Margarets Prep BROUGHTON PAINT BRUSH I
173 St Margaret's Prep School St Margarets Prep RADIATOR SPRING I

11am 174 St Margaret's Prep School St Margarets Prep COSFORD VENGENACE I
175 St Margaret's Prep School St Margarets Prep ELVIS I

196 Thomas Russell Junior School BUNNY I

261 Coopersale Hall School NYNWOODS ELLIOTT I

11.10. 358 Oldfields Hall Middle School TIGER LILY I

360 Parklands Primary LITTLE SQUIRREL I

205 Uplands Community College PADDY I

207 Westonbirt School SOLOMON SKYLARK individual

11.20. 209 Abberley Hall BULLET I

219 Ashurst CE Primary SMUDGE I

12 Beachborough School Beachborough school MOONSHINE I
10 Beachborough School Beachborough school Jerry team

11.30. 14 Beachborough School Beachborough school Stoneymoors Bluebird team
13 Beachborough School Beachborough team Danny Dandelion team

220 Atelier 21 MERRYLEGS I

213 Albourne C of E primary DINKY team



11.40. 437 Albourne C of E primary PUZZLE I 

251 Cheltenham College Prep School Bushmoor Echo (Pixie) individual

268 Cumnor House School, Sussex MEG I

273 Eastbourne College Eastbourne College SHAMUS II I
11.50. 274 Eastbourne College Eastbourne College PARVADEAN RUPERT I

275 Eastbourne College Eastbourne College Teddy team

300 Highfield School Highfield School Tali team
305 Highfield School Highfield School CHARM I

12noon 301 Highfield School Highfield School Spud team

307 Holy Trinity Church of England Primary School DOULTON SERGE I

342 Marlborough House School MHS GATSBY I
344 Marlborough House School MHS DOLLY I

12.10. 340 Marlborough House School MHS Rocket team

350 Moor Park COURTLAND JP BENJAMIN I

366 Saint Ronan's School Saint Ronans THISTLEDOWN VULCANIC I
367 Saint Ronan's School Saint Ronans Sonny Boy II team

12.20. 369 Saint Ronan's School Saint Ronans BEA I
370 Saint Ronan's School saint ronans Jimmy team

374 Sandroyd School TIGER LILY I

386 Spratton Hall Spratton Hall Mini the Minx team
12.30. 388 Spratton Hall Spratton Hall Dulaisvalley Thowra (Roo) team

385 Spratton Hall Spratton Hall Shadow team

410 St. Andrew's (Woking) School CARAMEL I

412 Stonham Aspal CEVA Primary School Railway Toffee 2 individual

12.40. 427 Pipers Corner JAKE I

422 Surrey Hills TWIGLET I

431 Summerhill SPROUT I

2 Aberdour Mr Monkey Mischief individual

12.50. 94 Harrodian School Llanidan Lupin individual

CLASS 13G



60cm Team & Individual Championships Polo Arena
may not be assisted

No School Team Horse

1pm 100 Hatherop Castle School Hatherop Castle SchoolButtons team
96 Hatherop Castle School Hatherop Castle SchoolCLONLEA LUCKY STAR I

101 Hatherop Castle School Hatherop Castle SchoolKatherines Blaze team
95 Hatherop Castle School Hatherop Castle SchoolBobby's Bay team

1.10. 262 Corfe Castle Primary School FRED I

1 Abberley Hall SCOOBY I

222 Atelier 21 FRED I

282 Hanford School CRACKER I

1.20. 159 Queen Elizabeth's school PEPE I

15 Beaudesert Park School STAR I

29 Bovingdon Primary Academy BRANDY BOY I

289 Hazlegrove Prep School Hazlegrove Westcroft Coco Chanel team
1.30. 286 Hazlegrove Prep School Hazlegrove LUCKY I

290 Hazlegrove Prep School Hazlegrove BOB THE REBEL I
288 Hazlegrove Prep School Hazlegrove Rusty team

126 Littlegarth Primary School , ColchesterLittlegarth CALVIN I
1.40. 127 Littlegarth Primary School , ColchesterLittlegarth FAYRE CASA ROSA I

128 Littlegarth Primary School , ColchesterLittlegarth Mags team
129 Littlegarth Primary School , ColchesterLittlgarth BALLYMARKHAM NO DOUBT I

160 Queen Elizabeth's school Queen Elizabeth Crediton FRIEND I
1.50. 156 Queen Elizabeth's school Queen Elizabeth Crediton Clover creek team

157 Queen Elizabeth's school Queen Elizabeth Crediton Black beauty team
158 Queen Elizabeth's school Queen Elizabeth Crediton Ambra isca team

123 Lavington Lavington Lettycrudd Heini team
2pm 124 Lavington lavington Meres Jumbo Jet team

125 Lavington Lavington COSTA MUNGERS GIRL I

172 St Margaret's Prep School PARTY POPPER I

423 Northdowns Primary RORY I

2.10. 178 Sutton Valence School DINKY I



181 Sutton Valence School CHESTNUT WOODS DOUBLE DIAMONDI

144 Mowden Hall School KINGSGARN FIRELIGHT I

298 Highfield School  Highfield School - RedCHARM I
2.20. 302 Highfield School Highfield School - RedCharlie team

303 Highfield School Highfield School - RedSpot the Star team
306 Highfield School Highfield School - RedEDWARD I

48 Cheam School Cheam Sid team
2.30. 52 Cheam School Cheam Lilly team

50 Cheam School Cheam Mister Mole team
45 Cheam School Cheam Swinhope Owen team

55 Churchers College Churcher's College Denny Showtime (Penny) team
2.40. 56 Churchers College Churcher's College Reach for the Stars team

58 Churchers College Churcher's College Mountain Romeo team
54 Churchers College Churcher's College Sandford Gold team

59 Churchers College MOODY MAG I

2.50. 77 Elms School, Herefordshire The Elms School Bruce  team
73 Elms School, Herefordshire The Elms School Hiawatha team
75 Elms School, Herefordshire The Elms School Lucky team
78 Elms School, Herefordshire The Elms School Little Miss mayhem team

27 Bentley St Pauls C of E primary School TYREOS FELICITY I
second coursewalk 5 mins
3.10. 83 Feltonfleet School PLASDELYN WOODSMOKE I

88 Great Walstead School OAKWOOD I

89 Great Walstead School TWYFORD COCKBIRD I

92 Halstead Preparatory School for Girls ROSSALYNE HENRIETTA I

3.20. 93 Harrodian School CLOVER HILL JESSE I

104 Heathfield Community College heathfield community college Bugsy team
105 Heathfield Community College heathfield comnunity collegeLydican lad team
106 Heathfield Community College heathfield comnunity college Lissnaught dave team

3.30. 107 James Oglethorpe Junior School HENFYNYW PRINCESS CHARLOTTEI

122 King's School, Gloucester GOATH I

140 Millfield Millfield Tango Mr Ed team
139 Millfield Millfield Colliers Pilotlite team

3.40. 141 Millfield Millfield Crugbar Black Diamond team



137 Millfield Millfield Bluebell team

335 Marlborough House School Marborough House RedFernyknap Starlight (Dizzie) team
347 Marlborough House School Marborough House RedPaddy team

3.50. 332 Marlborough House School Marborough House RedCHARLEMANGE I
334 Marlborough House School Marborough House RedJohnny team

148 Orton C of E Primary School SECRET FORTUNES I

167 Sompting Abbotts COPPER SONNY I

4pm 168 St Faiths Prep TIME TO DANCE I

188 Temple Guiting C of E ENDYMION ZEPPELIN I

189 Temple Guiting C of E INCA I

190 Terra Nova Prep School ANNIE I

4.10. 194 The Misbourne FOXISLE BILLY WHIZZ I

197 Tockington Manor Tockington Manor Ardmagrath Omar team
198 Tockington Manor Tockington Manor Comanche Magic team
199 Tockington Manor Tockington Manor DYKEBECK WILD LUPIN I

4.20. 203 Trinity CE VC Primary School Trinity PRINCESS CHERRY BLOSSOM I
200 Trinity CE VC Primary School Trinity Ronja team
202 Trinity CE VC Primary School Trinity Pipers spirit team
204 Trinity CE VC Primary School Trinity Vixen epic team

4.30. 206 Wentworth Primary School CAOIMHE FANCY I

424 Mayfield BLUE TREASURE I

215 All Saints and Needwood Primary School GALWAY BOY I

224 Beacon Academy Beacon Academy Cill na Croise Splash Belly team
4.40. 223 Beacon Academy Beacon Academy Carton Colintine team

225 Beacon Academy Beacon Academy Oreo team
226 Beacon Academy Beacon Academy MR FRIENDLY I

228 Bedford Girls School STORMY GIRL I

4.50. 34 Brockhurst and Marlston House SHEANMORE MATA I

240 Brentwood School Brentwood ECHO individual
244 Brentwood School Brentwood ANDERWOOD PIRATE team
243 Brentwood School Brentwood PRINCE OF DONARD team

5pm 241 Brentwood School Brentwood WOODBANK MARTIN team



432 Bryanston Bryanston School Holly Hatch Snappy Chap team
433 Bryanston Bryanston School Troy team
434 Bryanston Bryanston School Pebbles team

5.10. 259 Clayesmore MR TICKLE individual

94 Harrodian School LLANIDAN LUPIN I

261 Coopersale Hall School NYNWOODS ELLIOTT I

264 Cranbrook School TROOPER I

5.20. 287 Hazlegrove Prep School PADDY POWER I

425 Mayfield DELL I

296 Highfield School Highfield School - GreenMISTLETOE I
299 Highfield School Highfield School - GreenCHESTER I

5.30. 300 Highfield School Highfield School - GreenTali team
304 Highfield School Highfield School - GreenStorm team

324 Leweston School OLD FORGE CHARLIE I

326 Leweston School MAID IN WALES I

5.40. 329 Leweston School ROCKY I

439 Ludgrove Ludgrove Brother Bee team
438 Ludgrove Ludgrove ELWELL MAYFLY I
440 Ludgrove Ludgrove Sweetie Darling team

5.50. 337 Marlborough House School Marlborough House YellowWALSTEAD QUEEN BEE I
338 Marlborough House School Marlborough House YellowROSIE I
344 Marlborough House School Marlborough House YellowDolly team
341 Marlborough House School Marlborough House YellowPADDY I

6PM 357 Oak Wood School AMBASSADORS SIMPLY RED HOTI

358 Oldfields Hall Middle School TIGER LILY I

360 Parklands Primary LITTLE SQUIRREL I

366 Saint Ronan's School Saint Ronans Thistledown Vulcanic team
6.10. 367 Saint Ronan's School Saint Ronans Sonny Boy II team

368 Saint Ronan's School Saint Ronans LILLY I
369 Saint Ronan's School Saint Ronans Bea team

365 Saint Ronan's School SPIDER I

6.20. 373 Sandroyd School TRIGGER I



375 Sandroyd School SEAVIEW BILLY I

388 Spratton Hall Spratton Hall Dulaisvalley Thowra (Roo) team
387 Spratton Hall Spratton Hall Goldie team

6.30. 389 Spratton Hall Spratton Hall Sox team
385 Spratton Hall Spratton Hall Shadow team

386 Spratton Hall MINI THE MINX I

413 The Ashcombe School MEELICKSLAND (PRINCE) I

6.40. 417 West Haddon Endowed C OF E Primary School PARIS I

418 Windlesham House School Windlesham House SchoolLucy team
419 Windlesham House School Windlesham House SchoolCastle Diamond team
420 Windlesham House School Windlesham House SchoolWILF I

6.50. 6 Ashfold School Ashfold School Sid team
5 Ashfold School Ashfold School Bwlchclawdd Mabon Mai team
9 Ashfold School Ashfold School Bracken team
7 Ashfold School Ashfold School Tino team

7pm 242 Brentwood School BILLY I

CLASS 14G
70cm Team & Individual Championships Ring 3
may not be assisted

No School Team Horse

1.30. 18 Beechwood Park School Beechwood Gold Toureen Bob team
24 Beechwood Park School Beechwood Gold Sailin Dandy team
23 Beechwood Park School Beechwood Gold Sonnet to Shannon team
22 Beechwood Park School Beechwood Gold Kildroman Rayo team

1 Abberley Hall SCOOBY I

1.40. 3 Alton School (was Alton Convent School) ZEBEDEE I

13 Beachborough School DANNY DANDELION I

15 Beaudesert Park School STAR I

29 Bovingdon Primary Academy BRANDY BOY I

52 Cheam School Cheam Lilly team
1.50. 50 Cheam School Cheam MISTER MOLE I



45 Cheam School Cheam SWINHOPE OWEN I
46 Cheam School Cheam Whiskey team

56 Churchers College REACH FOR THE STARS I

72 Elms School, Herefordshire The Elms School Gummy Bear team
2pm 78 Elms School, Herefordshire The Elms School Little Miss mayhem team

77 Elms School, Herefordshire The Elms School Bruce team

92 Halstead Preparatory School for Girls ROSSALYNE HENRIETTA I

95 Hatherop Castle School Hatherop Castle SchoolBOBBY'S BAY I
96 Hatherop Castle School Hatherop Castle SchoolCLONLEA LUCKY STAR I

101 Hatherop Castle School Hatherop Castle SchoolKATHERINES BLAZE I

2.10. 103 Hatherop Primary School MOORBRIDGE TREACLE I

105 Heathfield Community College LYDICAN LAD I

122 King's School, Gloucester GOATH I

123 Lavington Lavington Lettycrudd Heini team
124 Lavington Lavington Meres Jumbo Jet team

2.20. 125 Lavington Lavington COSTA MUNGERS GIRL I

126 Littlegarth Primary School , ColchesterLittlegarth CALVIN I
127 Littlegarth Primary School , ColchesterLittlegarth FAYRE CASA ROSA I
128 Littlegarth Primary School , ColchesterLittlegarth Mags team
129 Littlegarth Primary School , ColchesterLittlegarth BALLYMARKHAM NO DOUBT I

Second coursewalk 5 minutes

2.40. 145 Mowden Hall School Mowden Hall CLONKEEN CRUNCHIE I
144 Mowden Hall School Mowden Hall KINGSGARN FIRELIGHT I
142 Mowden Hall School Mowden Hall COMICAL CON I

146 Nicholas Hawksmoor Primary School GURNOS WELSH RAPTURE individual

152 Pipers Corner JUST JARINA I

2.50. 158 Queen Elizabeth's school Queen Elizabeth Crediton Ambra isca team
157 Queen Elizabeth's school Queen Elizabeth Crediton Black beauty team
156 Queen Elizabeth's school Queen Elizabeth Crediton Clover creek team
159 Queen Elizabeth's school Queen Elizabeth Crediton PEPE I

161 Queen's School, Chester MAC I

3pm 162 Sandbach High School PRIMROSE I

167 Sompting Abbotts COPPER SONNY I



178 Sutton Valence School DINKY I

181 Sutton Valence School CHESTNUT WOODS DOUBLE DIAMONDI

195 The Misbourne GWRTHERYN SOLO I

3.10. 197 Tockington Manor ARDMAGRATH OMAR I

199 Tockington Manor DYKEBECK WILD LUPIN I

201 Trinity CE VC Primary School SNOWDEN SPRITE I

203 Trinity CE VC Primary School  PRINCESS CHERRY BLOSSOM I

215 All Saints and Needwood Primary School GALWAY BOY I

3.20. 222 Atelier 21 FRED I

228 Bedford Girls School STORMY GIRL I

334 Marlborough House School Marlborough House OrangeJohnny Team
335 Marlborough House School Marlborough House OrangeFERNYKNAP STARLIGHT (DIZZIE)I
339 Marlborough House School Marlborough House OrangeASH I

3.30. 332 Marlborough House School Marlborough House OrangeCHARLEMAGNE I

224 Beacon Academy CILL NA CROISE SPLASH BELLY I

246 Brightwalton C.E Primary School CARA PATCHY GUY I

252 Cheltenham College Prep School TOURBECK ALEX SMURF I
third coursewalk 5 mins
3.40. 263 Cotswold School STAR I

264 Cranbrook School TROOPER I

265 Cranbrook School VINDILL FRA MULA I

270 Dame Bradbury GEMSTONE SIENNA I

289 Hazlegrove Prep School Hazlegrove Westcroft Coco Chanel team
3.50. 286 Hazlegrove Prep School Hazlegrove LUCKY I

285 Hazlegrove Prep School Hazlegrove Chester team
288 Hazlegrove Prep School Hazlegrove Rusty team

297 Highfield School Highfield School - RedMS Houdini team
298 Highfield School Highfield School - RedCharm team

4pm 302 Highfield School Highfield School - RedCharlie team
303 Highfield School Highfield School - RedSpot the Star team



172 St Margaret's Prep School PARTY POPPER I

326 Leweston School MAID IN WALES I

330 Leweston School BALLYMOAT SKY I
 

4.10. 438 Ludgrove  ELWELL MAYFLY I

425 Mayfield DELL I

440 Ludgrove  SWEETIE DARLING I

240 Brentwood School Brentwood ECHO I
241 Brentwood School Brentwood WOODBANK MARTIN I

4.20. 243 Brentwood School Brentwood PRINCE OF DONARD I
244 Brentwood School Brentwood ANDERWOOD PIRATE I

357 Oak Wood School AMBASSADORS SIMPLY RED HOTI

368 Saint Ronan's School LILLY I

371 Salterford House School Wizard individual

4.30. 376 Sandroyd School Sandroyd Clydagh Fair Bawn team
375 Sandroyd School Sandroyd SEAVIEW BILLY I
373 Sandroyd School Sandroyd TRIGGER I

389 Spratton Hall Spratton Hall Sox team
387 Spratton Hall Spratton Hall Goldie team

4.40. 383 Spratton Hall Spratton Hall Lightening Lenny team
384 Spratton Hall Spratton Hall Dan team

402 St Teresa's School BARNEY I

404 St Teresa's School MOCHARA MANDY I

413 The Ashcombe School MEELICKSLAND (PRINCE) I

4.50. 424 Mayfield BLUE TREASURE I

436 Summerhill STEEP HILL SAGE I

423 Northdowns Primary RORY I

329 Leweston School ROCKY I 

299 Highfield School Highfield School - GreenChester team
5pm. 304 Highfield School Highfield School - GreenStorm team

306 Highfield School Highfield School - GreenEdward team



338 Marlborough House School Marlborough House BlueRosie team
337 Marlborough House School Marlborough House BlueWALSTEAD QUEEN BEE I
336 Marlborough House School Marlborough House BlueDOLLY I

5.10. 347 Marlborough House School Marlborough House BluePaddy team

NSEA National Schools Equestrian Association
SHOW JUMPING QUALIFIERS 
for the NSEA National Championships at Addington in October

at the All England Jumping Course, Hickstead
Wednesday 23rd August 2023

CLASS 21
Mini 70-75cm Team & Individual Qualifier Ring 4
Riders to be under 14 on 1st January 2023

No School Team Horse

8am 84 Great Walstead School Great Walstead Jasper
85 Great Walstead School Great Walstead Dilly 
90 Great Walstead School Great Walstead Marty
91 Great Walstead School Great Walstead Katie

18 Beechwood Park School Beechwood Lions Toureen Bob
8.10. 22 Beechwood Park School Beechwood Lions Kildroman Rayo

24 Beechwood Park School Beechwood Lions Sailin Dandy 
25 Beechwood Park School Beechwood Lions Rosscon Mia

308 Hurstpierpoint College Hurst Bramble
314 Hurstpierpoint College Hurst Teddy

8.20. 317 Hurstpierpoint College Hurst Oscar
320 Hurstpierpoint College Hurst Betty

178 Sutton Valence School SVS Rockets Dinky
180 Sutton Valence School SVS Rockets Jula Candle light
181 Sutton Valence School SVS Rockets Chestnut Woods Double Diamond

8.30. 185 Sutton Valence School SVS Rockets Lady Delphi 

235 Bloxham School Bloxham School Bruce Almighty
237 Bloxham School Bloxham School Jerry
238 Bloxham School Bloxham School Sraghmore May Blossom

28 Bethany School Melissa's Dream

8.40. 34 Brockhurst and Marlston House Sheanmore Mata



36 Burgess Hill Girls Spirit Boskill

46 Cheam School Whiskey

95 Hatherop Castle School Bobby\'s Bay

101 Hatherop Castle School Katherines Blaze

8.50. 142 Mowden Hall School Comical Con 

145 Mowden Hall School Clonkeen Crunchie
second coursewalk 5 mins
9.00. 147 Oak Wood School Havenbeech Silver Condor

148 Orton C of E Primary School Secret Fortunes

152 Pipers Corner Just Jarina

158 Queen Elizabeth's school Ambra isca

159 Queen Elizabeth's school Pepe

9.10. 162 Sandbach High School & 6th Form College Primrose

163 Seaford Head Sellernane King 

168 St Faiths Prep Time to Dance

169 St Gregory's Catholic School Master Tickle Mouse

172 St Margaret's Prep School Party Popper 

9.20. 191 The Colne Community School Moorbridge Dun Boy 

194 The Misbourne Foxisle Billy Whizz

219 Ashurst CE Primary Smudge 

246 Brightwalton C.E Primary School Cara Patchy Guy

254 Claremont School Olde Oaks Henry

9.30. 259 Clayesmore Mr Tickle 

270 Dame Bradbury Gemstone Sienna

277 Farlington MI Flamenco

279 Farlington HLS Lucy



283 Hanford School Rough Terrain

9.40. 284 Hanford School Martini

354 Northampton High School Kilshanny Hero

364 Saint Felix School Flash

368 Saint Ronan's School Lilly

371 Salterford House School Wizard

9.50. 391 St Catherines School, Bramley Silver Elegance

415 Uplands Community College Ruby

421 Windlesham House School Oscar

423 Northdowns Primary Rory

86 Great Walstead School Aero

10am 146 Nicholas Hawksmoor Primary School Gurnos Welsh Rapture

CLASS 22
Novice 80-85cm Team & Individual Qualifier Ring 4

No School Team Horse

10.30. 67 Daneshill School Agharanny Lily

391 St Catherines School, Bramley Silver Elegance

393 St Gregory's Catholic School Jamesfield Aurora

415 Uplands Community College Ruby

416 Uplands Community College Billy Bullet

10.40. 421 Windlesham House School Oscar

371 Salterford House School Wizard

364 Saint Felix School Flash

46 Cheam School Whiskey

28 Bethany School Melissa's Dream



10.50. 34 Brockhurst and Marlston House Sheanmore Mata

147 Oak Wood School Havenbeech Silver Condor

169 St Gregory's Catholic School Master Tickle Mouse

163 Seaford Head Sellernane King 

191 The Colne Community School Moorbridge Dun Boy 

11am 279 Farlington HLS Lucy

68 Daneshill School Painted Honor

398 St Teresa's School St Teresa's Green Flying Mouse
400 St Teresa's School St Teresa's Green Maghera Wind
401 St Teresa's School St Teresa's Green Green Eyed Monster

11.10. 405 St Teresa's School St Teresa's Green Petarco

36 Burgess Hill Girls Spirit Boskill
38 Burgess Hill Girls Furzy Lodge Jet
39 Burgess Hill Girls Auburn Snapdragon

86 Great Walstead School Great Walstead Aero
11.20. 87 Great Walstead School Great Walstead Colleens Comet

90 Great Walstead School Great Walstead Marty
91 Great Walstead School Great Walstead Katie

18 Beechwood Park School Beechwood Lions Toureen Bob
24 Beechwood Park School Beechwood Lions Sailin Dandy 

11.30. 25 Beechwood Park School Beechwood Lions Rosscon Mia
second coursewalk 5 mins

180 Sutton Valence School SVS Rockets Jula Candle light
182 Sutton Valence School SVS Rockets Romulus d'Hurl Vent

11.40. 183 Sutton Valence School SVS Rockets Diptford Lucky Charm
185 Sutton Valence School SVS Rockets Lady Delphi 

235 Bloxham School Bloxham School Bruce Almighty
237 Bloxham School Bloxham School Jerry
238 Bloxham School Bloxham School Sraghmore May Blossom

11.50. 254 Claremont School Claremont Olde Oaks Henry
255 Claremont School Claremont Blidsworth Bucks Fizz
256 Claremont School Claremont Harvey
257 Claremont School Claremont Ettie Ann P

408 St Teresa's School Shemore Business

12 noon 355 Northampton High School Maggie May



153 Pipers Corner BF Andora

154 Pipers Corner Ardnehue April Gold

164 Sir William Borlase's Grammar School Da Vinci

195 The Misbourne Gwrtheryn Solo

12.10. 214 Albourne C of E primary Reisin Star

229 Benenden An Buachaill Ban Bui

249 Charterhouse Iasaccstown Chester

269 Cumnor House School, Sussex Cowboy

271 Debenham High School Springfield sapphire 

12.20. 278 Farlington WestSide Knightrider

281 Guildford High School Mullagagloss Rebel

283 Hanford School Rough Terrain

284 Hanford School Martini

292 Heathfield Community College Foxdon half pint 

12.30. 315 Hurstpierpoint College Ruby Trevelyan of Lyonesse

322 Imberhorne School Acorn

323 Imberhorne School Firene

356 Northampton High School True Beauty

11 Beachborough School Melview surprise 

146 Nicholas Hawksmoor Primary School Gurnos Welsh Rapture

12.40. 382 Sele School Okeechobee 

CLASS 23
Intermediate 90-95cm Team & Individual Qualifier Ring 4

No School Team Horse



1.10. 11 Beachborough School Melview surprise 

67 Daneshill School Agharanny Lily

249 Charterhouse Iasaccstown Chester

257 Claremont School Ettie Ann P

281 Guildford High School Mullagagloss Rebel

1.20. 40 Burgess Hill Girls Flecknoe Final Impression

87 Great Walstead School Colleens Comet

32 Bradfield College Bradfield Rockfall
33 Bradfield College Bradfield Classic Affair
30 Bradfield College Bradfield Dave

1.30. 31 Bradfield College Bradfield Sundance

154 Pipers Corner Pipers Corner School Ardnehue April Gold
153 Pipers Corner Pipers Corner School BF Andora
149 Pipers Corner Pipers Corner School Cruising Starlight
150 Pipers Corner Pipers Corner School Bobby Surprise

1.40. 164 Sir William Borlase's Grammar School Da Vinci

182 Sutton Valence School SVS Rockets Romulus d'Hurl Vent
183 Sutton Valence School SVS Rockets Diptford Lucky Charm
184 Sutton Valence School SVS Rockets Tasty Ruby

230 Berkhamsted School Berkhamsted Kadar
1.50. 231 Berkhamsted School Berkhamsted Chapel Hill Jack

232 Berkhamsted School Berkhamsted El Zarka
233 Berkhamsted School Berkhamsted Hazlerock Rebellion

239 Bradfield College Fairlight Daddy's Girl

258 Claremont School Winalotty

2pm 269 Cumnor House School, Sussex Cowboy

68 Daneshill School Painted Honor

355 Northampton High School Maggie May

293 Heathfield Community College heathfield community collegeCloonhill boss
294 Heathfield Community College Heathfield community college Chereookee Lad

2.10. 295 Heathfield Community College Heathfield community college Gringos pearly

399 St Teresa's School St Teresa's Pink Mojo II



400 St Teresa's School St Teresa's Pink Maghera Wind
406 St Teresa's School St Teresa's Pink Fleet of Foot
407 St Teresa's School St Teresa's Pink Twilight Silver

2.20. 311 Hurstpierpoint College Hurst My Time IV
316 Hurstpierpoint College Hurst Kingswell Brightspark
321 Hurstpierpoint College Hurst Clifford

408 St Teresa's School St Teresa's Blue Shemore Business
398 St Teresa's School St Teresa's Blue Flying Mouse

2.30. 401 St Teresa's School St Teresa's Blue Green Eyed Monster
405 St Teresa's School St Teresa's Blue Petarco

428 St Mary's Rolo

322 Imberhorne School Acorn

327 Leweston School Rathcoona Bui 

2.40. 396 St Joseph's College, Ipswich Gerry

377 School of Science & Technology Maidstone Trevadlock Golden Pearl

382 Sele School Okeechobee 

397 St Joseph's College, Ipswich Prince Mac

356 Northampton High School True Beauty

CLASS 24
HICKSTEAD ELITE 1M TEAM CHAMPIONSHIPS Ring 4
Two rounds, second round timed
The first round starts at 3.10. All teams will jump the first round before 
The second round, against the clock, over a shortened course,  follows on. 
Top 2 teams will qualify for the NSEA National Championships at Addington in October

No School Team Horse
first round
3.10. 396 St Joseph's College, Ipswich St.Josephs College Gerry

397 St Joseph's College, Ipswich St.Josephs College Prince Mac
394 St Joseph's College, Ipswich St.Josephs College Charlie Mac
395 St Joseph's College, Ipswich St.Josephs College Adonis

134 Millfield Millfield Jakarta
3.20. 135 Millfield Millfield Captain Jake

138 Millfield Millfield Natty

381 Seaford College Seaford DJ Converted
379 Seaford College Seaford Whats Dat



378 Seaford College Seaford Pleumey Esme
3.30. 380 Seaford College Seaford Warriors Maestro

32 Bradfield College Bradfield College Rockfall
33 Bradfield College Bradfield College Classic Affair
30 Bradfield College Bradfield College Dave
31 Bradfield College Bradfield College Sundance

3.40. 233 Berkhamsted School Berkhamsted Hazlerock Rebellion
231 Berkhamsted School Berkhamsted Chapel Hill Jack
230 Berkhamsted School Berkhamsted Kadar
232 Berkhamsted School Berkhamsted El Zarka

CLASS 25
Open 1m-1.05 Individual Qualifier Ring 4

to follow…
No School Team Horse

4.30. 239 Bradfield College Fairlight Daddy's Girl
35 Bryanston Causey Cuan
41 Burgess Hill Girls Park Mr Smart

406 St Teresa's School Fleet of Foot
149 Pipers Corner Cruising Starlight

4.40. 150 Pipers Corner Bobby Surprise
179 Sutton Valence School Catch the Pigeon
184 Sutton Valence School Tasty Ruby
442 Churchers College Lionel
192 The Hundred of Hoo Academy Nps Fallon

4.50. 313 Hurstpierpoint College Cashup
245 Brentwood School Zoook
258 Claremont School Winalotty
266 Cranleigh Jeremiah 
311 Hurstpierpoint College My Time IV

5pm 403 St Teresa's School Silver Shoe
316 Hurstpierpoint College Kingswell Brightspark
318 Hurstpierpoint College Skyline
327 Leweston School Rathcoona Bui 
377 School of Science & Technology Maidstone Trevadlock Golden Pearl

5.10. 382 Sele School Okeechobee 
392 St Catherines School, Bramley Gemarko
394 St Joseph's College, Ipswich Charlie Mac
407 St Teresa's School Twilight Silver
250 Charterhouse Gorsehill Jack

5.20. 42 Burgess Hill Girls Calla Gwennic
193 The Hundred of Hoo Academy Emmas Star
441 Brentwood School Optimus Actinium

CLASS 26



1.10 Horse/Pony Individual Qualifier Ring 4
to follow…approx 

a) HORSES
No School Team Horse

5.35 192 The Hundred of Hoo Academy Nps Fallon
245 Brentwood School Zoook
179 Sutton Valence School Catch the Pigeon
309 Hurstpierpoint College CBH Clover Lining
379 Seaford College Whats Dat

5.45 250 Charterhouse Gorsehill Jack
442 Churchers College Lionel
444 Claverham College Carrickview Under Cover
266 Cranleigh Jeremiah 
280 Godalming College Jewel B

5.55 381 Seaford College DJ Converted
313 Hurstpierpoint College Cashup
318 Hurstpierpoint College Skyline
392 St Catherines School, Bramley Gemarko
193 The Hundred of Hoo Academy Emmas Star

6.05 441 Brentwood School Optimus Actinium
395 St Joseph's College, Ipswich Adonis

b) PONIES
to follow, approx
6.10. 35 Bryanston Causey Cuan

43 Burgess Hill Girls Roisins Galway Girl
177 Stowe School Caravilla Boy


